

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8980-8981/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2011 in WA No.1063/2009,  
WA No.1287/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SECRETARY TAMILNADU PUBLIC SERVICE COMM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.B.NATARAJAN & ORS.ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer  
for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6040-6041 of 2011  
(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6061-6062 of 2011  
(For permission to file SLP and permission to place addl. documents  
on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9225 of 2011  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment  
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.  
  
Mr. L. Nageshwar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.  
Ms. Malavika G., Adv.  
Mr. Sureshan P., Adv.  
  
Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. Praburamasubaramaniam, Adv.  
  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. N. Subramaniam, Adv.  
Mr. A. Chandramohan, Adv.  
Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.  
  
Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, AAG  
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.  
for Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Applications for deletions are allowed.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel appearing for some of the respondents accepts notice.

Counter affidavit has been filed by some of the respondents. Three weeks' further time is granted to the other respondents to file counter affidavit as a last opportunity. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, shall be filed within three weeks thereafter.

The matters shall be listed on a non-miscellaneous day in the third week of November, 2011.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master

(RENU DIWAN)  
Court Master