



UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP No. 9225/2011

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners has filed I.A. No. 2 of 2011, inter alia requesting this Court to delete pro forma respondent Nos. 3 to 38.

The request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioners is not opposed by the other side. Therefore, prayer made in the application is granted, at the request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioners. Ordered accordingly.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners in other SLPs. will take steps for effecting service of notice on unserved respondents within four weeks from today.

Call the special leave petitions after four weeks.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Sharda Kapoor ]  
Court Master