

ä

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 5-6 & 7-8 & 9-10 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8980-8981/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 04/03/2011 in WA No.1063/2009,WA No.1287/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SECRETARY TAMILNADU PUBLIC SERVICE COMM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.B.NATARAJAN & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent,dispensing with the service of Res.Nos.47 & 81)

Date: 03/12/2012 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Yogeshkannad, Adv.
Mr. Santha Kumaran,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.R.Kovilan Poonakuntran,Adv.
For Ms. Geetha Kovilan,Adv.

Ms. T.Anamika ,Adv

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan ,Adv

Mr. B. Ramana Murthy ,Adv

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj,Adv.

Mr. Krishna,Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.Nos. 5-6 OF 2012

These applications are for deleting the name of respondent nos. 47 & 81 from the array of parties.

The applications are allowed. The name of respondent nos. 47 & 81 be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

I.A.Nos. 7-8 OF 2012 - These applications are dismissed with liberty to the petitioner to move an application for deleting the names of respondent Nos. 4, 5, 13, 15, 19, 27, 35, 41, 45,

50 and 55.

I.A.Nos. 9-10 OF 2012 - These applications are dismissed with liberty to the petitioner to move an application for deleting the names of respondent Nos. 3, 12, 32, 34, 40, and 57.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (INDU SATIJA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|