

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.15-16/2014 in Civil Appeal Nos.5877-5878/2014

SECRETARY TAMILNADU PUBLIC SERVICE COMM Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.B.NATARAJAN & ORS.ETC. Respondent(s)  
(For modification/clarification)

WITH

I.A.No.3/2014 in C.A.No.5879/2014

(For modification/clarification, with prayer for interim relief  
and Office Report)

I.A.Nos.23-24/2014 in C.A.Nos.5880-5881/2014

(For modification/clarification, with prayer for interim relief  
and office report)

I.A.Nos.41-42/2014 in C.A.Nos.5882-5883/2014

(For modification/clarification, with prayer for interim relief  
and office report)

I.A.No.3/2014 in C.A.No.5884/2014

(For modification and Office Report)

I.A.No...../2014 in C.A.No.5878/2014

(For application for modification/clarification)

R.P.(C)No...../2014 (Diary No.25905/2014)

Date: 27/08/2014 These matters were called on for hearing oday.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s)	Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
In I.A.Nos.15-16	Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
in CA 5877-78	Mr. Samsriti Pathak, Adv.
	Mr. Niraimati, Adv.

In I.A.No.3 in	Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
CA 5879	Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

In I.A.Nos.23-24	Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG
in CA 5880-81	Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.
	Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. Praburama Subramanian,Adv.

In I.A.Nos.41-42  
in CA 5882-83

Mr. V. Giri,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj,Adv.  
Ms. Malvika J.,Adv.  
Mr. Sureshan P.,Adv.

Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit S. Chadha,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.  
Ms. Srishti Govil,Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Kshirasagar,Adv.  
Ms. Vaishali Dixit,Adv.  
Mr. S. Narayanan,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi,AG  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,AAG  
Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.  
Mr. R. Rakesh Shrama,Adv.  
Mr. Anand Sathiyaseelan,Adv.

Mr. N. Subramaniyan,Adv.  
Mr. B. Ramana Murthy,Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Bipin V. Chandan,Adv.  
Mr. T. Anamika,Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi,Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Kovilan,Adv.  
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.Nos.15-16/2014 in CA.Nos.5877-78/2014, I.A.No.3/2014  
in C.A.No.5879/2014, I.A.Nos.23-24/2014 in C.A.Nos.5880-  
5881/2014, I.A.Nos.41-42/2014 in C.A.Nos.5882-5883/2014,  
I.A.No.3/2014 in C.A.No.5884/2014 and I.A.No...../2014  
in C.A.No.5878/2014 :

Issue notice on these applications returnable on 23<sup>rd</sup>  
September, 2014.

List on 23<sup>rd</sup> September, 2014, at 2.00 p.m.

Status quo, as on today, shall be maintained until  
further orders.

R.P.(C)No...../2014 (Diary No.25905/2014) :

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

List this matter on 23<sup>rd</sup> September, 2014, along with  
I.A.Nos.15-16/2014 in CA.Nos.5877-78/2014 and batch.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos.15-16/2014 in Civil Appeal Nos.5877-5878/2014

SECRETARY TAMILNADU PUBLIC SERVICE COMM Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.B.NATARAJAN & ORS.ETC. Respondent(s)  
(For modification/clarification)

WITH

I.A.No.3/2014 in C.A.No.5879/2014  
(For modification/clarification, with prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

I.A.Nos.23-24/2014 in C.A.Nos.5880-5881/2014  
(For modification/clarification, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

I.A.Nos.41-42/2014 in C.A.Nos.5882-5883/2014  
(For modification/clarification, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

I.A.No.3/2014 in C.A.No.5884/2014  
(For modification and Office Report)

R.P.(C)No...../2014 (Diary No.25905/2014)

Date: 27/08/2014 These matters were called on for hearing oday.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) In I.A.Nos.15-16 in CA 5877-78	Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv. Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv. Mr. Samsriti Pathak, Adv. Mr. Niraimati, Adv.
---	---

In I.A.No.3 in CA 5879	Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv. Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.
---------------------------	---

In I.A.Nos.23-24 in CA 5880-81	Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv. Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv. Mr. Praburama Subramanian, Adv.
-----------------------------------	---

In I.A.Nos.41-42 in CA 5882-83	Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv. Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
-----------------------------------	---

Ms. Malvika J.,Adv.  
Mr. Sureshan P.,Adv.

Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit S. Chadha,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.  
Ms. Srishti Govil,Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Kshirasagar,Adv.  
Ms. Vaishali Dixit,Adv.  
Mr. S. Narayanan,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi,AG  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,AAG  
Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.  
Mr. R. Rakesh Shrama,Adv.  
Mr. Anand Sathiyaseelan,Adv.

Mr. N. Subramaniyan,Adv.  
Mr. B. Ramana Murthy,Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Bipin V. Chandan,Adv.  
Mr. T. Anamika,Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi,Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Kovilan,Adv.  
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.Nos.15-16/2014 in CA.Nos.5877-78/2014, I.A.No.3/2014  
in C.A.No.5879/2014, I.A.Nos.23-24/2014 in C.A.Nos.5880-  
5881/2014, I.A.Nos.41-42/2014 in C.A.Nos.5882-5883/2014,  
I.A.No.3/2014 in C.A.No.5884/2014 :

Issue notice on these applications returnable on 23<sup>rd</sup>  
September, 2014.

List on 23<sup>rd</sup> September, 2014, at 2.00 p.m.

Status quo, as on today, shall be maintained until  
further orders.

R.P.(C)No...../2014 (Diary No.25905/2014) :

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

List this matter on 23<sup>rd</sup> September, 2014, along with  
I.A.Nos.15-16/2014 in CA.Nos.5877-78/2014 and batch.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar