

REVISED

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NOS.15-18 in Civil Appeal No(s).5877-5878/2014

SECRETARY TAMILNADU PUBLIC SERVICE COMM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.B.NATARAJAN & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For modification/clarification and office report)

WITH

I.A.No.3 in C.A.No.5879/2014

(For modification/clarification and Office Report)

I.A.Nos.23-24 in C.A.Nos.5880-5881/2014

(For modification/clarification and Interim Relief and Office Report)

I.A.Nos.41-42 in C.A.Nos.5882-5883/2014

(For modification/clarification and Office Report)

I.A.No.3 in C.A.No.5884/2014

(For modification and Office Report)

R.P.(C)Nos.2025-2026/2014 In C.A.Nos.5877-5878/2014

(With appln.(s) for oral hearing)

CONMT.PET.(C)No...../2014 (Diary No.31357/2014) in

I.A.Nos.15-16/2014 in C.A.Nos.5882-5883/2014

CONMT.PET.(C)No...../2014 (Diary No.31358/2014) in

I.A.No.24/2014 in C.A.Nos.5880-5881/2014

Date : 19/11/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

Ms. Niti Luthra, Adv.

Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Praburama Subramanian, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
Ms. Malvika J., Adv.
Mr. Sureshan P., Adv.

Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Govil, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Kshirasagar, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Dixit, Adv.
Ms. Vaishanavi Subrahmanyam, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, AG
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shase, Adv.
Mr. Paramveer, Adv.

Mr. N. Subramaniyan, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Chandan, Adv.
Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.

Mr. Prasant Bhushan, Adv.
Dr. M.V.K. Moorthy, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Chandan, Adv.
Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr. R. Thirumalai, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hege, Adv.
Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kr. Mishra-I, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Union Public Service Commission, through its Secretary, is joined as party-respondent. Issue notice to the Union Public Service Commission, returnable on 21st January, 2015, at 2.00 p.m.

The Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission represented by Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, learned Advocate -on-Record, shall do the needful by paying process fee and serving copies of these cases to the Commission.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NOS.15-18 in Civil Appeal No(s).5877-5878/2014

SECRETARY TAMILNADU PUBLIC SERVICE COMM Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.B.NATARAJAN & ORS.ETC. Respondent(s)
(For modification/clarification and office report)

WITH

I.A.No.3 in C.A.No.5879/2014
(For modification/clarification and Office Report)

I.A.Nos.23-24 in C.A.Nos.5880-5881/2014
(For modification/clarification and Interim Relief and Office Report)

I.A.Nos.41-42 in C.A.Nos.5882-5883/2014
(For modification/clarification and Office Report)

I.A.No.3 in C.A.No.5884/2014
(For modification and Office Report)

R.P.(C)Nos.2025-2026/2014 In C.A.Nos.5877-5878/2014
(With appln.(s) for oral hearing)

CONMT.PET.(C)No...../2014 (Diary No.31357/2014) in
I.A.Nos.15-16/2014 in C.A.Nos.5882-5883/2014

CONMT.PET.(C)No...../2014 (Diary No.31358/2014) in
I.A.No.24/2014 in C.A.Nos.5880-5881/2014

Date : 19/11/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

 Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.
 Ms. Niti Luthra, Adv.

 Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Praburama Subramanian, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
Ms. Malvika J., Adv.
Mr. Sureshan P., Adv.

Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Govil, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Kshirasagar, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Dixit, Adv.
Ms. Vaishanavi Subrahmanyam, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, AG
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shase, Adv.
Mr. Paramveer, Adv.

Mr. N. Subramaniyan, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Chandan, Adv.
Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.

Mr. Prasant Bhushan, Adv.
Dr. M.V.K. Moorthy, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Chandan, Adv.
Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr. R. Thirumalai, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hege, Adv.
Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kr. Mishra-I, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Union Public Service Commission, through its Secretary, is joined as party-respondent. Issue notice to the Union Public Service Commission, returnable on 22nd January, 2015, at 2.00 p.m.

The Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission represented by Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, learned Advocate -on-Record, shall do the needful by paying process fee and serving copies of these cases to the Commission.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar