

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 15-16

(Application for modification/clarification of order dated 30.6.2014 in Civil Appeal Nos. 5877-5878 of 2014)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 17-18

(Application for modification/clarification of order dated 30.6.2014 in Civil Appeal Nos. 5877-5878 of 2014 filed by Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 19-20

(Application for intervention in Civil Appeal Nos. 5877-5878 of 2014 filed by Mr. Subhashish Bhowmick)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 21

(Application for directions in Civil Appeal No. 5877 of 2014.)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 23-24

(Application for modification/clarification of order dated 30.6.2014 in Civil Appeal Nos. 5880-5881 of 2014)

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION D. NO. 31358 OF 2014 IN INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 24 OF 2014

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 41-42

(Application for modification/clarification of order dated 30.6.2014 in Civil Appeal Nos. 5882-5883 of 2014)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 43-44

(Application for permission to file additional affidavit in Interlocutory Application Nos. 41-42 in Civil Appeal Nos. 5882-5883 of 2014)

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION D. NO. 31357 OF 2014 OF 2014 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5882-5883 OF 2014

WITH

REVIEW PETITION NOS. 2628-2629 OF 2014

AND

REVIEW PETITION NOS. 201-202 OF 2015

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for modification/clarification in Civil Appeal No. 5879 of 2014)

WITH

REVIEW PETITION NO. 2624 OF 2014

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for modification/clarification in Civil Appeal No. 5884 of 2014)

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5877-5878 OF 2014

WITH

REVIEW PETITION NOS. 2025-2026 OF 2014 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5877-5878 OF 2014

WITH
REVIEW PETITION NOS. 2232-2233 OF 2014 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS.
5877-5878 OF 2014

WITH
REVIEW PETITION NO. 2119 OF 2014

WITH
REVIEW PETITION NO. 2424 OF 2014

WITH
REVIEW PETITION NO. 2119 OF 2014 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5884 OF
2014

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2 (in Interlocutory Application
Nos. 15-16 in Civil Appeal No. 5877-5878 of 2014)
(Application for U/S 340, r/w Sec. 195 CrPC, 1973 cause
initiation of criminal proceedings against the respondents Under
Sec. 193 of IPC)

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3-4 (in Interlocutory Application
Nos. 15-16 in Civil Appeal No. 5877-5878 of 2014)
(Application for recall of Hon'ble Court's order dated
21st January, 2015)

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5-6 (in Interlocutory Application
Nos. 15-16 in Civil Appeal No. 5877-5878 of 2014)
(Application for recall of Hon'ble Court's order dated
21st January, 2015)

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 7-8 (in Interlocutory Application
Nos. 15-16 in Civil Appeal No. 5877-5878 of 2014)
(Application for recall of Hon'ble Court's order dated
21st January, 2015)

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION D. NO. 34705 of 2015 (in Interlocutory
Application Nos. 15-16 in Civil Appeal No. 5877-5878 of 2014)
(Application for U/S 340, r/w Sec. 195 CrPC, 1973 cause
initiation of criminal proceedings against the respondents Under
Sec. 193 of IPC)

Secretary Tamil Nadu Public
Service Commission

.....Appellant

Versus

A.B. Natarajan & Ors. etc.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Interlocutory Applications above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6th May, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"In pursuance of order dated 21st January, 2015, we have received communication from the Secretary of the UPSC. Along with the said communication we have also received a report of the expert.

A copy of the said communication, along with the report of the expert, be furnished by the Registry to the learned counsel appearing for the parties. The copies shall be made in such a manner that the name of the person, who has given his opinion, shall not be revealed anywhere.

It would be open to the learned counsel to furnish their response within four weeks from today.

List the matters on 19th August, 2015, at 2.00 p.m.

Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall continue until further orders."

It is submitted that in compliance of the above quoted order, Mr. Ravinder K. Adsure, Advocate, has on 1st July, 2015 filed response to the report of the expert and to the comments of the UPSC in respect of Mr. S. Madhavan (first respondent in Interlocutory Application No. 16 in Civil Appeal No. 5878 of 2014). He has on 12th August, 2015 also filed objections to the report of the expert and comments of the UPSC in respect of contesting respondent No. 1. Mr. Jogy Scaria, Advocate, has on 9th July, 2015 filed response to the report of the expert and comments to the UPSC in respect of the applicant Nos. 1 to 4 in application for intervention. Copies of the response filed by the Advocates have been placed with appeal paper books.

It is further submitted that Mr. R.M. Patnaik, Advocate for appellant No. 6 in Civil Appeal Nos. 5880-5881 of 2014, has on 16th September, 2015 filed additional documents. Copy of the same is placed with appeal paper books.

It is further submitted that Mr. Ravider K. Adsure, Advocate in Interlocutory Application No. 3 in Civil Appeal No. 5884 of 2014, has on 12th August, 2015 filed an application for directions on behalf of respondent No. 1 in Civil Appeal No. 5877 of 2014, seeking to dismiss the clarification/modification Interlocutory Application No. 15 of 2014 of the common judgment dated 30th June, 2014, which has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 21 and copy of the same has been placed with the appeal paper books.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate in Interlocutory Application No. 5884 of 2014, has on 17th August, 2015 filed response to the report of the expert and comments to the UPSC, which has been placed with appeal paper books.

The applications alongwith review petitions and contempts in the matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 16th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate
Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate
Mr. B. Ramanamurthy, Advocate
MS. T. Anamika, Advocate
Mr. C.K. Sasi, Advocate
Ms. Geetha Kovilan, Advocate
Mr. Sureshan P., Advocate
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Advocate
Mr. Ashok k. Mahajan, Advocate
Ms. Binu Tamta, Advocate
Ms. R.V. Kameshwaran Ayyar, Advocate
Mr. Ravider K. Adsure, Advocate
Mr. Jogy Scaria, Advocate
Mr. Varinder K. Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR