

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NOS.15-18 in Civil Appeal No(s).5877-5878/2014

SECRETARY TAMILNADU PUBLIC SERVICE COMM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.B.NATARAJAN & ORS.ETC.
(For modification/clarification)

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A.No.3 in C.A.No.5879/2014
(For modification/clarification and Office Report)I.A.Nos.23-24 in C.A.Nos.5880-5881/2014
(For modification/clarification and Office Report)I.A.Nos.41-42 in C.A.Nos.5882-5883/2014
(For modification/clarification and permission to file
additional documents and Office Report)I.A.No.3 in C.A.No.5884/2014 & R.P.(C)No.2119/2014
in CA 5884/2014
(For modification and Office Report)R.P.(C)Nos.2025-2026/2014 In C.A.Nos.5877-5878/2014
(With appln.(s) for oral hearing)CONMT.PET.(C) No...../2014 (Diary No.31357/2014) in
I.A.Nos.15-16/2014 in C.A.Nos.5882-5883/2014CONMT.PET.(C)No...../2014 (Diary No.31358/2014) in
I.A.No.24/2014 in C.A.Nos.5880-5881/2014R.P.(C) Nos.2628-2629/2014 In C.A.Nos.5882-5883/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing review petition and
appln.(s) for application for hearing in open court)R.P.(C)Nos.210-211/2015 In C.A.Nos.5880-5881/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing review petition and
for hearing in open court)R.P.(C)Nos.201-202/2015 In C.A.Nos.5882-5883/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing review petition and
directions)

Date : 17/09/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)/Applicants :

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. Niraimati, Adv.

Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Thirumalai, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
Ms. Malvika J., Adv.
Mr. Sureshan P., Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Govil, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
State of Tamil
Nadu

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, AG
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv. (AAG)
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. R. Shase, Adv.

Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand Varma, Adv.
Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, Adv.
Ms. Divya Anand, Adv.
Mr. Nipun Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. S. Mutu Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran Ayyar, Adv.

Mr. G. Ananda Selvam, Adv.
Mr. Mayil Samy K., Adv.
Mr. Ram Sankar, Adv.
For Mr. R.K. Adsure, Adv.

Mr. N. Subramaniyan, Adv.
Mr. Reegan S. Bal, Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

Mr. Subrata Sas, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, Adv.
Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.
Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, learned Attorney General, started his arguments at 2.00 p.m. and concluded at 2.30 p.m. Then, Mr. Shyam Divan, learned senior counsel, made his submissions till 2.40 p.m.

Thereafter, Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned Additional Solicitor General, Mr. K. Parasaran, learned senior counsel, Mr. A.K. Ganguli, learned senior counsel, Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, learned counsel, Mr. Prashant Bhushan, learned counsel, Mr. N. Subramaniyan, learned counsel and Mr. G. Ananda Selvam, learned counsel, made their submissions for few minutes.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

List of books :

1. 1988 (2) SCC 602
2. 1993 (Supp.4) SCC 595
3. 1992 (2) SCC 206
4. 1984 (2) SCC 500
5. 1992 (4) SCC 477
6. 2013 (8) SCC 320
7. 2014 (8) SCALE 150